Approved EHP Tobacco Treatment Providers

Provider Name

Department and Location

Appointments

Contact information

Tara Plues, CNP

Christina (Tina) Fierro, CNP

Robert Bales, MD
Patricia Marin, CNP
Kristine Adams, CNP

Amanda Tenenbaum, CNP

Kimberly Enochs, CNP
Hilary Petersen, PA
Rachel Malec, CNP
Sheila Matosky, CNP
Kara Carroll

Kathy Drellishak, CNP
Lacy Kowalski, CNP
Lynda Newman, CNP
Annette Fogarty, CNP
Ryan Collins

Paul Bailey

Keith Gerkens

Hemotology and Oncology Main Campus
Cardiovascular Medicine Main Campus
Twinsburg FHC

Internal Medicine Richard E Jacobs FHC
Taussig Cancer Institute

Pulmonary Medicine Main Campus
Pulmonary Medicine Main Campus
Pulmonary Medicine Main Campus
Pulmonary Medicine Main Campus
Marymount Hospital

Cleveland Clinic Main Campus

Lutheran Hospital

South Pointe Hospital

Hillcrest Hospital

Fairview Hospital Heart Clinic

Akron General Cardiopulmonary Rehab
Akron General Cardiopulmonary Rehab

Lodi Community Hospital Respiratory

216-444-6833
216-444-9353
330-888-4000
440-695-4000
216-444-6833
216.444.6503
216.444.6503
216.444.6503
216.444.6503
216.581.0500
216-636-2424
216 363-5757
216-491-7942
440 312-4659
216 476-7932
330 344-7640
330 344-7640

GerkenK@ccf.org

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/7075

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/18642

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/15109

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/5310

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/18001

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/18474

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/21754

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/9605

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/20715

https://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff/90941




